
 
                

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District: Magura 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
 

Memo.No.46.02.0055.000.07.949.24- 2795          Date:15.08.2024                                           

 
 

Invitation for Tender (Works)  
 

Tender Notice No.03/2024-25. 
 

 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Magura District Rural Infrastructure 
Development Project  for 06 (Six) Nos under District: Magura. 

 
 

 

Sl 
No. 

Tender ID No 
&  

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Last Selling 
date & time 

Opening date 
& time 

01.  1000494 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-24 
Improvement of Jagla-Dasna via Nidepur Kalamabari Road (Ch.2840m-5190m) by 

BC under Sadar upazila, Dist: Magura. Road ID:255574055. Salvage Materials 

3,59,185.00 
 

10-09-2024 
16:00 PM 

11-09-2024 
12:00 PM 

02 1000495 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-25 
A.Improvement of Alokdia Pir Shaheb Bari-Pukurea Dhakhal Madrasha Road 
(Ch.00m-1050m) by BC under Sadar upazila, Dist: Magura. Road ID:255575243. 

Salvage Materials 10,37,529.00 B.Improvement of Katakhali Ichakhada GC Road 

Near H/O Rokibul-Shakpara R&H Road (Ch.00m-1290m) by BC under Sadar 
upazila, Dist: Magura. Road ID:255574064. Salvage Materials 7,03,798.00 
 

10-09-2024 
16:00 PM 

11-09-2024 
12:00 PM 

03 1000496 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-26 
Improvement of Songkoch Khali-SotrujitpurAmuria UP Road (Ch.00m-1850m) by 

BC under Sadar upazila, Dist: Magura. Road ID:255575158. Salvage Materials 

4,69,418.00 
 

10-09-2024 
16:00 PM 

11-09-2024 
12:00 PM 

04    1004827  
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-27 
a. Improvement of Kadirpara Village Road-1 (ch:00-1020m) by BC Under Sreepur 
Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955015). Salvage: 1,35,004.00 b. 

Improvement of Kadirpara Village Road-2 (ch:00-695m) by BC Under Sreepur 

Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955121). Salvage: 4,12,443.00 (Total 
Salvage: 5,47,447 Tk) 
 

10-09-2024 
16:00 PM 

11-09-2024 
12:00 PM 

05 1004828  
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-28 
a. Improvement of Radhanagar-Kadirpara Munshipara Road (ch:00-935m) by BC 

Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955016). Salvage: 3,77,260.00 
b. Improvement of Nakol Mamun Mollah's House toJalil Sikder House Via Nakol 

Barobari road (ch:00-530m) by BC Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road 

ID: 255955197). Salvage: 5,90,335.00 (Total Salvage: 9,67,595 Tk) 
 

10-09-2024 
16:00 PM 

11-09-2024 
12:00 PM 

06 1004829 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-29 
a. Improvement of Dhoail-Poail via Pachuria Rd (ch:00-1000m) by BC Under 
Mohammadpur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255664077). Salvage: 

20,44,986.00 b. Improvement of Ronagor-Kalishankerpur Bazar Rd(ch:00-395m) 

by BC Under Mohammadpur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255664086). 
Salvage: 82,946.00 (Total Salvage: 21,27,932Tk) 
 

10-09-2024 
16:00 PM 

11-09-2024 
12:00 PM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading 
the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.) 

 

 
 
(A.N.M. Waheduzzaman)      
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Magura. 
Phone 02477710736 
e-mail: xen.magura@lged.gov.bd 
 
 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
mailto:xen.magura@lged.gov.bd


 
 

 
Copy: 

 
1. Chief Engineer, LGED,LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,  Dhaka-1207. 

 
 

2. Additional Chief Engineer LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

3. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Jessore Region, Jessore 

4. Project Director, Magura District Rural Infrastructure Development Project Bhaban,Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-

1207. 

5. Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested 

to published the IFT in LGED website. 

6. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Magura Sadar/Sreepur/Salikha/Mahammadpur Upazila, Dist.- Magura.   

 
7. Editor…………………………………………………………… He is requested to publish IFT No. 03/2024-25 for One 

day in middle page shortly so far within   18st Aug  2024. 

8. M/S ---------------------------------------------------enlistment No------------ Dist: Magura. 

. Notice Board . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


